# PUBLIC NOTICE Alcohol Beverage Licensing List (2017-2018) The Town of Boulder Junction

The following renewal applications for Alcohol Beverage Licenses have been filed with the undersigned, Clerk/Treasurer of the Town of Boulder Junction, Vilas County, Wisconsin:

"Class A" Liquor & Class "A" Beer

# Name: Trout Lake Enterprises, Inc.

Trade Name: Coontail Corner Market Agent: Lisa K. Coon Location: S17T42R7 Address: 5462 Park Street, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-2582

# Name: **Hogan's Holdings, LLC** Trade Name: Hogan's General Store Agent: Thomas G. Hogan Location: S30T42NR6 Address: 5198 Hwy 51N, Boulder Junction Phone: (715)-543-2999

#### "Class B" Liquor & Class "B" Beer

#### Name: Kevin M. Gutjar

Trade Name: Gooch's A-One Bar Location: S4T42R7E Address: 6215 County M, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-9288

# Name: The Guide's Inn, Inc.

Trade Name: The Guide's Inn Agent: James D. Van Rossum Location: S20T42NR7E Address: 5421 Park Street, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-2233

Name: Junction Tap, LLC Trade Name: Junction Tap Agent: Terry A. Coyle Location: S20T42NR7E Address: 10360 Main Street, Boulder Junction Phone: (630)205-2873

#### Name: Headwaters Resort, Inc.

Trade Name: Headwaters Tavern & Restaurant Agent: Terrol Freund Location: S17T42NR7E Address: 5675 County Hwy M, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-2601

Name: **Caretakers, LLC** (current owner) Trade Name: Caretakers, LLC Agent: Joseph W. Reed Location: Gov't Lot 3, S4T41NR6E Address: 4430 Hwy 51N, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 543-8111

Name: **Joseph W. Reed** (proposed new owner) Trade Name: Smokin Joe's Location: Gov't Lot 3, S4T41NR6E Address: 4430 Hwy 51N, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 605-2277

#### Name: Rustic Roadhaus, LLC

Trade Name: Rustic Roadhaus, LLC Agent: Teresa S. Umbach Location: S30T42NR6 Address: 5194 Hwy 51N, Manitowish Waters Phone: (715) 543-2300

### Name: James C. Wittig

Trade Name: Wittig's Point Resort & Tavern Agent: Rebecca A. Whitman Location: SllT42NR7E Address: 9490 Fishtrap Lake Road, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-2464

# Reserve "Class B" Liquor & Class "B" Beer

Name: Boulder Beer Bar, Inc. Trade Name: Boulder Beer Bar Agent: Jesse E. Van Rossum Location: S17T42NR7E Address: 5509 County Hwy M, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-2749 Class "B" Beer & "Class C" Wine

Name: **Camp Holiday, Inc. (Beer)** Agent: Catherine A. Schneider Location: S10T42NR7E Address: 11475 Rudolph Lake Lane, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-2264

Name: **The Outdoorsman Restaurant and Inn, Inc.** (Beer & Wine) Agent: Amy L. Wheeler Location: S20T42N R7E Address: 10383 Main Street, Boulder Junction Phone: 715-385-2826

Name: **McGann's Café, Inc. (Beer & Wine)** Trade Name: McGann's Pub & Wine Bar Agent: Dennis M. McGann, Sr. Location: S20T42R7 Address: 5461 Park Street, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-3200

# Name: Boulder Junction Granary LLC (Beer & Wine)

Trade Name: Granary Agent: Pamela J. Hoffman Location: S20T42NR7E Address: 5367 Park Street, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-3736

# Name: Frog Enterprises, Inc.

Trade Name: Aqualand Ale House Agent: Richard A. Govier Location: S17 T42 R7 Address: 10450 Main Street, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-0380

# "Class A" Liquor

Name: Boulder Junction Trading Co., LLC Trade Name: Boulder Junction Trading Co. Agent: Janet C. Thomas Location: S20 T42N R7E Address: 10382 Main Street, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-2121

Name: Alder Lake Cranberry Gift Shop, LLC Alder Lake Cranberry Gift Shop Agent: Susan A. Indermuehle Location: S20T42NR7E Address: 10346 Main Street, Boulder Junction Phone: (715) 385-2250

The above applications will be considered at the regularly scheduled Town Board Meeting on June 27, 2017 at 7:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the agenda permits at the Boulder Junction Community Center.

/s/Kendra Moraczewski, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Boulder Junction Posted by Clerk/Treasurer, Kendra Moraczewski on behalf of the Chairman Dennis Reuss.

# **Postings:**

Official: Community Center & Website: www.townofboulderjunction.org

Courtesy: Hogan's General Store

Note to Lakeland Times: Please Publish on Tuesday, June 13, 2017